Incident Date Report Number

3/18/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024

3/18/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024

3/18/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024

3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024

RMP24-000559
RMP24-000560

RMP24-000561

RMP24-000562

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3660 EDISON PL
4722 ARBOR DR
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
3304 ST JAMES ST

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:1635
ALGONQUIN RD

3225 KIRCHOFF RD
600 HICKS RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

3410 MEACHAM RD
2651 KEVIN LN
5200 NEWPORT DR
3940 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:2750
NORTHAMPTON DR

1 OAK CREEK RD

1460 GOLF RD

4600 GETTYSBURG DR
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

5795 SOUTH CORONA DR

1200 HICKS RD
2230 THEDA LN

Incident

911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD MOTORIST ASSIST

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/19/2024 7:28:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024
3/18/2024

RMP24-000563

RMP24-000564

2207 HAWK LN
2057 ADAMS ST
3900 MEADOW DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

STATION REPORT

HOLD UP ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

3/19/2024 7:28:18 AM



