



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/18/2024		3660 EDISON PL	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2024		3304 ST JAMES ST	SPECIAL	
3/18/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024		APPROX LOC:1635 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2024	RMP24-000559	600 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2024	RMP24-000560	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024		3410 MEACHAM RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024		2651 KEVIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024	RMP24-000561	3940 MEADOW DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2024		APPROX LOC:2750 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024		1 OAK CREEK RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/18/2024		1460 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024		4600 GETTYSBURG DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/18/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024	RMP24-000562	5795 SOUTH CORONA DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2024		1200 HICKS RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/18/2024		2230 THEDA LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/18/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/18/2024	RMP24-000563	2207 HAWK LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2024		2057 ADAMS ST	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/18/2024	RMP24-000564	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/18/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT